SOUTHWOOD SHORES NEIGHBORHOOD SURVEY

2024
1. How satisfied are you with the following neighborhood features?

A. Quietness

B. Cleaniless

C. Street Lighting

D. Appearance of yards

E. Law enforcement

F. Animal Control

G. Management of derelict homes
H. Environmental air quality

2. What do you believe are the two most positive features of the neighborhood?

A. Convenient location

B. Affordability of housing
C. Good neighbors

D. Stable neighborhood

E. Safe for residents

3. What do you believe are the two most negative features of the neighborhood?

A. Deliptidated housing

B. Poor condition of streets

C. Not safe for resisdents

D. Not Enough neighbor interaction
E. Deterioration of neighborhood
F. Unsightly properties

G. Lack of animal control

H. Slow internet service

Satisfied

93%
43%
47%
57%
73%
38%
20%
79%

4. Please identify which aspects of your neighborhood you would like to see improved.

(1 - Least Important and 5 - Most Important)

A. Better sense of safety overall

B. Improved appearance of properties

C. Safer, more comfortable places to walk
D. Active neighborhood watch program

E. Improved streets

F. Improved internet

G. Better animal control

H. Improve the condition of existing housing

76%
6%
41%
12%
24%

47%
12%
18%
12%
29%
53%
29%
35%

2.8
3.9
3.3
3.0
2.1
35
2.7
3.6

Not Satisfied

7%
57%
53%
43%
27%
63%
80%
21%



